DATE: November 17, 2016

TO: RG Huston Company, Inc.
2561 Coffeytown Road
Cottage Grove, WI 53527

RE: Change Order No. 1 to Contract

Number of copies

- FOFYO ur-approval-andforcomments

Per your request

No. 7584

CITY OF MADISON

ENGINEERING DIVISION

210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Rm. 115
Madison, WI 53703 (608) 266-4751

FAX (608) 264-9275

X With our approval as noted thereon

For your information
Preliminary only
Revised copy

Enclosed please find: Approved Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 7584.

Remarks: On Wednesday, November 16, 2016, the Board of Public Works approved Change Order No. 1 to

Contract No. 7584, Walter Street & Sargent Street Assessment District — 2016.

FILE: BPW CORRESPONDENCE

CC: Eric Dundee, City Engineering
Construction Inspector, City Engineering
Chase O’Brien, City Engineering

F:\Encommon\Misc\MARSHA\CO\co1-7584.doc

“Robert F.

Sincerely,

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

b

City Engineer

Phillips, P.E.



Contract Name:

WALTER STREET & SARGENT STREET ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT - 2016

Date 11/10/2016

Change Order No. CO1
Contract No. 7584
Project/MUNIS No. 10896

Change Order Project No.

Change Order Description:
Additonal of Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnects and Account Numbers for this Change Order:
Lateral Pipe 10896-83-173

Contractor:

RG HUSTON COMPANY INC

2561 COFFEYTOWN RD

COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

You are authorized and directed to make the following charic

¢5.in this contract:

*Mark if negoliated (). or bid (B) unit price

Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price | N/B* Total
50353 SAN SEWER LATERAL SDR-35/SDR-26 749.00 LF 21,70 (B) 16,253.30
50354 RECONNECT SANITARY LATERAL 38.00 EA 3,400.00 (B) 129,200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 4.86% 145,453.30
The Original Contract Total 2,990,272.24
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 104.86% 3,135,725.54
This Contract is a; Calendar Days
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 151.DAYS
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0
Contract ime/completion date as a result of this change order #VALUE!
Contractor's Acceptarice”> A«/
By ‘ oy AL 4.5‘/4
Title e g /é.v;,f L Ties Gt
Date ;’.ﬁ/ﬁa{/m Ll
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector
Construction Supervisor
Engineer A D e (Y it [ 2ot
Board of Public Works . el g 1511l
[ . ]
Contract paid to date] ] |
ROUTING: ' ;
Marsha Hacker NG v
Mike Dailey i 1A zellls
Chase O'Brien CO0 st




